
-65- 
SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Staging 
Category Item 

2707 

2707.10.00 
2707.20.00 
2707.30.00 
2707.40.00 
2707.50.00 

2707.60.00 

2707.91.00 
2707.99 
2707.99.10 
2707.99.20 
2707.99.30 

2707.99.40 

2707.99.50 

2708 

2708.10.00 
2708.20.00 

2709.00 

2709.00.10 
2709.00.20 

2710.00 

2710.00.05 
2710.00.10 
2710.00.15 
2710.00.20 
2710.00.25 

2710.00.30 

2710.00.35 

2710.00.40 

Article description 

Oils and other products of the distillation of 
high temperature coal tar; similar products in 
which the weight of the aromatic constituents 
exceeds that of the nonaromatic constituents: 

Benzene 	 
Toluene 	  
Xylenes 	  
Naphthalene 	  
Other aromatic hydrocarbon mixtures of which 
65 percent or more by volume (including losses) 
distills at 250°C by the ASTM D 86 method 	 

Phenols 	  

Other: 
Creosote oils 	  
Other: 

Light oil 	  
Picolines 	  
Metacresol, orthocresol, paracresol and 
metaparacresol, all the foregoing having 
a purity of 75 percent or more by weight  

Carbazole having a purity of 65 
percent or more by weight 	 

Other 

Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or 
from other mineral tars: 

Pitch 	  
Pitch coke 	  

Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous 
minerals, crude: 

Testing under 25 degrees A.P  I  
Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more 	 

Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, 
other than crude; preparations not elsewhere specified or 
included, containing by weight 70 percent or more of 
petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous 
minerals, these oils being the basic constituents of the 
preparations: 

Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- 
ing blended fuel oils): 

Testing under 25 degrees A.P  I  
Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more 	  

Motor fuel 	  
Kerosene (except motor fuel) 	  
Naphthas (except motor fuel) 	  
Lubricating oils and greases, with or 
without additives: 

Oils 	  
Greases: 

Containing not over 10 percent by weight 
of salts of fatty acids of animal (in- 
cluding marine animal) or vegetable origin 	 

Other  

Base rate 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

2.9e/kg + 
12.5% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

1.1e/kg + 
3.7% 

1.8e/kg + 
6.1% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

5.25e/bbl 
10.5e/bbl 

5.25e/bbl 
10.5e/bbl 
52.5e/bbl 
10.5e/bbl 
10.5e/bbl 

84e/bbl 

5.8% 

1.3e/kg + 
5.7% 


