-65-SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

2707Oils and other products of the distillation of high temperature coal tar; similar products in which the weight of the aromatic constituents exceeds that of the nonaromatic constituents: Benzene	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	D D D D B D D D B B B D
2707.10.00Benzene	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	D D B D D D B B B
2707.20.00Toluene	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	D D B D D D B B B
2707.30.00Xylenes	Free Free Free 2.9c/kg + 12.5% Free	D D B D D D B B
2707.40.00Naphthalene	Free Free	D D B D D D B B
2707.50.00Other aromatic hydrocarbon mixtures of which 65 percent or more by volume (including losse distills at 250°C by the ASTM D 86 method2707.60.00Phenols	s) Free 2.9¢/kg + 12.5% Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fre	B D D B B
65 percent or more by volume (including losse distills at 250°C by the ASTM D 86 method2707.60.00Phenols	Free 2.9¢/kg + 12.5% Free	B D D B B
distills at 250°C by the ASTM D 86 method2707.60.00Phenols	Free Free	B D D B B
Other:2707.91.002707.992707.99.102707.99.202707.99.30Metacresol, orthocresol, paracresol metaparacresol, all the foregoing h a purity of 75 percent or more by w2707.99.40Carbazole having a purity of 65 percent or more by weight2707.99.502707.99.502708Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: Pitch.coke2708.20.002709.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00.052710.00.052710.00.052710.00.052710.00.052710.00.052710.00.05	12.5% Free Free and aving eight 1.1c/kg + 3.7% 1.8c/kg + 6.1%	D D D B B
2707.91.00 2707.99Creosote oils Other:2707.99.10 2707.99.20Light oil Picolines Picolines Picolines Picolines Metacresol, orthocresol, paracresol metaparacresol, all the foregoing h a purity of 75 percent or more by w2707.99.30Carbazole having a purity of 65 percent or more by weight2707.99.40Carbazole having a purity of 65 percent or more by weight2708Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: Pitch2708.10.00 2708.20.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous m other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	Free and aving eight 1.1c/kg + 3.7% 1.8c/kg + 6.1%	D D B B
2707.99Other:2707.99.10Light oil2707.99.20Picolines2707.99.30Metacresol, orthocresol, paracresolmetaparacresol, all the foregoing h a purity of 75 percent or more by w2707.99.40Carbazole having a purity of 65 percent or more by weight2707.99.50Other2708Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: Pitch2708.10.00Pitch coke2709.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous m other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	Free and aving eight 1.1c/kg + 3.7% 1.8c/kg + 6.1%	D D B B
 2707.99.20 2707.99.30 Picolines	Free and aving eight 1.1¢/kg + 3.7% 1.8¢/kg + 6.1%	D B B
 2707.99.20 2707.99.30 Picolines	Free and aving eight 1.1¢/kg + 3.7% 1.8¢/kg + 6.1%	В
metaparacresol, all the foregoing h a purity of 75 percent or more by w2707.99.40Carbazole having a purity of 65 percent or more by weight2707.99.50Other	aving eight 1.1c/kg + 3.7% 1.8c/kg + 6.1%	В
a purity of 75 percent or more by w2707.99.402707.99.502708270827082708.10.002708.20.00Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: Pitch2709.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I.2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous mother than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	eight 1.1c/kg + 3.7% 1.8c/kg + 6.1%	В
2707.99.40Carbazole having a purity of 65 percent or more by weight2707.99.50Other	3.7% 1.8¢/kg + 6.1%	В
percent or more by weight2707.99.50Other2708Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: Pitch2708.10.00Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: Pitch.coke2709.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous m other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00.05Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I.2710.00.10Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	6.1%	_
2707.99.50Other	6.1%	_
 2708 Pitch and pitch coke, obtained from coal tar or from other mineral tars: 2708.10.00 2708.20.00 Pitch Pitch coke 2709.00 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: 2709.00.10 2709.00.20 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: 2709.00.20 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous mother than crude; preparations not elsewhere specific included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (including blended fuel oils): 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 	Free	D
2708.10.00from other mineral tars: Pitch Pitch coke2709.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2709.00.10Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous m other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00.05 2710.00.10Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more		1
 2708.10.00 2708.20.00 Pitch Pitch coke 2709.00 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude: 2709.00.10 2709.00.20 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous mother than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (including blended fuel oils): 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 	l l	
 2709.00 2709.00.10 2709.00.10 2709.00.20 2710.00 2710.00.05 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 2710.00.10 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous mother than crude; preparations not elsewhere specific included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (including blended fuel oils): Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more 	Free	D
2709.00.10minerals, crude: Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous m other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more2710.00.05 2710.00.10Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	Free	D
 2709.00.10 2709.00.20 2710.00 2710.00 2710.00.05 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 2709.00.10 Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more 		
 2709.00.20 Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more 2710.00 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous m other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (including blended fuel oils): Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I	5.25¢/ЪЪ1	В
 other than crude; preparations not elsewhere speci included, containing by weight 70 percent or more petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (includ- ing blended fuel oils): 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 	10.5¢/bb1	B
 minerals, these oils being the basic constituents preparations: Distillate and residual fuel oils (including blended fuel oils): 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more 	fied or	
ing blended fuel oils): 2710.00.05 2710.00.10 Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	of the	
2710.00.05Testing under 25 degrees A.P.I.2710.00.10Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more		
2710.00.10 Testing 25 degrees A.P.I. or more	5.25¢/bb1	В
2/10.00.10 Testing Ly degrees mitter of motorities		B
2710.00.15 Motor fuel		B
2710.00.20 Kerosene (except motor fuel)	10.5¢/bb1	В
2710.00.25 Naphthas (except motor fuel) Lubricating oils and greases, with or	10.5¢/bb1	В
without additives:	1	
2710.00.30 0ils		
Greases: 2710.00.35 Containing not over 10 percent by w	84¢/bbl	В
2710.00.35 Containing not over 10 percent by w of salts of fatty acids of animal (ł	В
cluding marine animal) or vegetable	eight	В
2710.00.40 Other	eight in-	В
	eight in- origin 5.8%	